CH \$640.00 354517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/23/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT Sports LLC	
Street Address:	510 Maryville University Drive, Suite 110	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3545177	JT
Registration Number:	2338080	JT
Registration Number:	2760997	JT
Registration Number:	4856092	JT
Registration Number:	4856093	JT
Registration Number:	4309335	JT RACING
Registration Number:	4309336	JT RACING
Registration Number:	4301626	JT RACING
Registration Number:	4309337	JT RACING
Registration Number:	4937049	JT RACING
Registration Number:	5054882	JT RACING
Registration Number:	4918562	JT RACING
Registration Number:	4347004	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4358263	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4338978	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4368784	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4368785	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	5237331	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4301627	JT RACING USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0305

900500147

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4459356	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4364960	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4384152	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	5237332	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	5018209	JT RACING USA
Registration Number:	4372760	JT RACING USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Tanya Hailey

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Hailey
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Hailey/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Notice of Release and Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Notice of Release and Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Notice of Release and Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Notice of Release and Termination of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Notice of Release and Termination of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Notice of Release and Termination of Security Interest#page6.tif source=Notice of Release and Termination of Security Interest#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0306

NOTICE OF RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Notice of Release"), dated as of May 23, 2019, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), in favor of JT SPORTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor").

Pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2018, made by the Debtor in favor of the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), the security interest (the "Security Interest") granted by the Debtor to the Secured Party in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the items listed on Schedule 1 hereto, has been released and terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Notice of Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: <u>Caller</u>	B.	Henry	hairah "
Don B. Pinzon,	Vice	Presiden	(

STATE OF NEW YORK.) ss.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK.)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day of May, 2019, by Don B. Pinzon, the Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., for and on behalf of said national banking association.

PALEY CHEN
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01 CH6222504
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires May 24, 2022

Notary Public

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

JT SPORTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Tom Denot

Vice President & Assistant Treasurer

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States

Mark	Country	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Issue Date/Filing Date
JT	United States	3,545,177	09 Dec 2008
JT	United States	2,338,080	04 Apr 2000
JT	United States	2,760,997	09 Sep 2003
JT	United States	4,856,092	17 Nov 2015
Л	United States	4,856,093	17 Nov 2015
JT RACING	United States	4,309,335	26 Mar 2013
JT RACING	United States	4,309,336	26 Mar 2013
JT RACING	United States	4,301,626	12 Mar 2013
JT RACING	United States	4,309,337	26 Mar 2013
JT RACING	United States	4,937,049	12 Apr 2016
JT RACING	United States	5,054,882	04 Oct 2016
JT RACING (Stylized)	United States	4,918,562	15 Mar 2016
JT RACING USA	United States	4,347,004	04 Jun 2013
JT RACING USA	United States	4,358,263	25 Jun 2013
JT RACING USA	United States	4,338,978	21 May 2013
JT RACING USA	United States	4,368,784	16 Jul 2013
JT RACING USA	United States	4,368,785	16 Jul 2013
JT RACING USA	United States	5,237,331	04 Jul 2017
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	United States	4,301,627	12 Mar 2013

JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	United States	4,459,356	31 Dec 2013
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	United States	4,364,960	09 Jul 2013
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	United States	4,372,760	23 Jul 2013
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	United States	4,384,152	13 Aug 2013
JT RACING USA and Design (Stylized)	United States	5,237,332	04 Jul 2017
JT RACING USA and Design (Stylized)	United States	5,018,209	09 Aug 2016

Non-US Countries

Mark	Country	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Issue Date/Filing Date
JT	Canada	553980	16 Nov 2001
Л	Canada	807698	27 Sep 2011
JT	European Union	3419141	16 Mar 2006
JT	European Union	4723391	14 Dec 2006
JT	Mexico	896807	25 Aug 2005
JT (Stylized)	Australia	366642	09 Oct 1981
JT (Stylized)	Benelux	530005	11 Dec 1992
JT (Stylized)	France	1274606	29 Aug 2013
JT (Stylized)	United Kingdom	1162532	07 Oct 1981
JT RACING	Brazil	9090034893	25 Feb 2015
JT RACING	Canada	921134	24 Nov 2015
JT RACING	European Union	8484776	10 Oct 2013
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	Benelux	530004	11 Dec 1992
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	China	7627857	07 Dec 2013
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	China	7627860	21 Sep 2012
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	China	7627858	14 Jul 2012
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	China	7627856	14 Sep 2012
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	China	7627855	14 Sep 2012
JT RACING USA and Design (in solid oval)	European Union	8484792	11 Oct 2013
JT SPORTS	China	5928248	14 Dec 2009

JT SPORTS	China	5928247	21 Feb 2010
JT SPORTS	China	5928246	14 Feb 2010
JT SPORTS	China	7567728	28 Aug 2012

RECORDED: 05/28/2019